Disclosure regarding ESOS under Clause 14 of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014.

At the 94t AGM of the members of the Bank held on July 21, 2018, shareholders of the Bank had approved an Employee Stock Option Scheme
viz., KBL ESOS-2018. The status of the options outstanding under KBL ESOS - 2018 as on March 31, 2023 is as under:

Date of Shareholders” Approval July 21, 2018
Total number of options available 51,07,147*
under ESOS 2018

*after giving effect to the Bonus Issue 2020 in the ratio of 1:10.

Vesting Requirements The employee stock options granted under this scheme shall vest in a graded manner over a period of
three years from the date of grant (i.e. 40%, 30% & 30% on completion of 1st, 2nd & 3rd year respectively),
subject to continued employment with the Bank on the date of vesting.

Exercise Price/ Pricing formula The exercise price per option shall be the closing price per equity share of the Bank on the date of the
grant in terms of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014.
Maximum Term of Options Exercise period is five years from the date of vesting of options. If an employee ceases to be in the service

of the Bank due to early retirement approved by the Bank, attainment of superannuation etc the
maximum term of options would be limited to the period of six/twelve months from the date of such
cessation respectively.

Sources of Shares Primary

Variation in terms of ESOS NIL




Option movement during the year (F.Y 2022-23)

Particulars

Series 1

Series 2

Series 4

Series 5

Series 6

Series 7

Series 8

Series 9

Series 10

Series 11

Date of Grant

11.01.19

30.04.19

11.01.19

07.08.19

21.03.20

03.10.20

03.10.20

03.10.20

21.11.20"

15.02.21

22.09.21

Price of Grant

105.55*

115.27*

105.55*

71.59*

48.10

41.50

41.50

41.50

44.25

64.80

70.40

Total

Number of Options
outstanding at the
beginning of the
year

779396*

2420

143000*

220000*

1483009

180003

2958061%

700008

1710009

630003

40000

46131778

Number of Options
granted during the
year

Options lapsed /
forfeited/
cancelled (No.s)

18492

3850

2200

92407

116949

Number of Options
vested during the
year

726

66000

46500

9000

953331

21000

75000

19200

16000

1206757

Number of Options
exercised  during
the year

135050

660

31150

41500

864584

12000

96000

9600

1190544

Total number of
shares arising as a
result of exercise of
options during the
year

135050

660

31150

41500

864584

12000

96000

9600

1190544

Money realized by
exercise of options,
including premium

(Rs.)

14254527.5

76078.2

3287882.5

1996150

35880236

498000

4248000

622080

60862954.2

Number of Options
outstanding as on
March 31, 2023

625854

1760

108000

220000*

104600%

180003

2001070¢%

58000¢

750008

534003

400008

3305684°

Number of Options
exercisable at the
end of the vyear
March 31, 2023

625854*

1760*

108000*

220000*

104600%

90003

1126033¢%

370008

34800%

16000¢

2283047%




Pricing formula

Closing price of equity shares of the Bank as on the date of grant

Method used to account for
ESOS

Fair Value Method (w.e.f. 01.04.2021)

Difference between the
employee compensation cost
that shall have been
recognized if the Bank had
used the fair value of the
options instead of intrinsic
value

Not Applicable

The options granted on or after 01.04.2021 are accounted using the Fair Value Method as per the RBI circular
dated 30th August 2021 and Bank’s Policy on accounting ESOPs. In respect of the stock options granted prior to
this date, the compensation cost on the basis of intrinsic value method has already been given effect to.

The impact of this difference
on profits and on EPS of the
company shall also be
disclosed.

Not Applicable

Weighted average exercise
prices and weighted average
fair values of options shall be
disclosed  separately  for
options whose exercise price
either equals or is less than the
market price of the stock
options.

Not Applicable

*after giving effect to Bonus Issue -2020

$ since granted post Bonus Issue-2020, no adjustment is being made.
Napproval of RBI received vide letter dated March 19, 2021.




Employee wise details

1. Grant to Senior Management Personnel during the year: Nil

2. Employees granted options equal to or exceeding 1 percent of the issued capital: Nil

3. Employees receiving 5 percent or more of the total number of options granted during the year: Nil

A description of the method and significant assumptions used during the year to estimate the fair value of options, at the time of grant including
the following weighted average information:

Grant Date----> Not Applicable

a. Expected dividends yield

b. Expected volatility

c. Risk —free interest rate

d. Expected life of the options
(Years)

e. The price of the underlying
share in the market at the time
of option grant.




