Disclosure regarding ESOS under Clause 14 of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014.

At the 94th AGM of the members of the Bank held on July 21, 2018, shareholders of the Bank had approved an Employee Stock Option Scheme viz., KBL ESOS-2018. The status of the options outstanding under KBL ESOS - 2018 as on March 31, 2023 is as under:

Date of Shareholders' Approval	July 21, 2018
Total number of options available	51,07,147*
under ESOS 2018	
	*after giving effect to the Bonus Issue 2020 in the ratio of 1:10.
Vesting Requirements	The employee stock options granted under this scheme shall vest in a graded manner over a period of
	three years from the date of grant (i.e. 40%, 30% & 30% on completion of 1st, 2nd & 3rd year respectively),
	subject to continued employment with the Bank on the date of vesting.
Exercise Price/ Pricing formula	The exercise price per option shall be the closing price per equity share of the Bank on the date of the
	grant in terms of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014.
Maximum Term of Options	Exercise period is five years from the date of vesting of options. If an employee ceases to be in the service
	of the Bank due to early retirement approved by the Bank, attainment of superannuation etc the
	maximum term of options would be limited to the period of six/twelve months from the date of such
	cessation respectively.
Sources of Shares	Primary
Variation in terms of ESOS	NIL

	Option movement during the year (F.Y 2022-23)											
Particulars	Serie	s 1	Series 2	Series 4	Series 5	Series 6	Series 7	Series 8	Series 9	Series 10	Series 11	Total
Date of Grant	11.01.19	30.04.19	11.01.19	07.08.19	21.03.20	03.10.20	03.10.20	03.10.20	21.11.20^	15.02.21	22.09.21	
Price of Grant	105.55*	115.27*	105.55*	71.59*	48.10	41.50	41.50	41.50	44.25	64.80	70.40	
Number of Options outstanding at the beginning of the year	779396*	2420	143000*	220000*	148300\$	18000\$	2958061\$	70000\$	171000\$	63000\$	40000	4613177\$
Number of Options granted during the year	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	ı	-	-
Options lapsed / forfeited/ cancelled (No.s)	18492	-	3850	-	2200	-	92407	-	-	ı	-	116949
Number of Options vested during the year	-	726	-	66000	46500	9000	953331	21000	75000	19200	16000	1206757
Number of Options exercised during the year	135050	660	31150	-	41500	-	864584	12000	96000	9600	-	1190544
Total number of shares arising as a result of exercise of options during the year	135050	660	31150	-	41500	-	864584	12000	96000	9600	-	1190544
Money realized by exercise of options, including premium (Rs.)	14254527.5	76078.2	3287882.5	-	1996150	-	35880236	498000	4248000	622080		60862954.2
Number of Options outstanding as on March 31, 2023	625854	1760	108000	220000*	104600\$	18000\$	2001070\$	58000\$	75000\$	53400\$	40000\$	3305684\$
Number of Options exercisable at the end of the year March 31, 2023	625854*	1760*	108000*	220000*	104600\$	9000\$	1126033\$	37000\$	-	34800\$	16000\$	2283047\$

Pricing formula	Closing price of equity shares of the Bank as on the date of grant
Method used to account for	Fair Value Method (w.e.f. 01.04.2021)
ESOS	
Difference between the	Not Applicable
employee compensation cost	
that shall have been	
recognized if the Bank had	
used the fair value of the	this date, the compensation cost on the basis of intrinsic value method has already been given effect to.
options instead of intrinsic	
value	
The impact of this difference	Not Applicable
on profits and on EPS of the	
company shall also be	
disclosed.	
Weighted average exercise	Not Applicable
prices and weighted average	
fair values of options shall be	
disclosed separately for	
options whose exercise price	
either equals or is less than the	
market price of the stock	
options.	

^{*}after giving effect to Bonus Issue -2020

s since granted post Bonus Issue-2020, no adjustment is being made.
Approval of RBI received vide letter dated March 19, 2021.

T 1		•	1 . • 1
Hmn		TATICA	details
LIIID	ששעטו	W 13C	uctaiis

- 1. Grant to Senior Management Personnel during the year: Nil
- 2. Employees granted options equal to or exceeding 1 percent of the issued capital: Nil
- 3. Employees receiving 5 percent or more of the total number of options granted during the year: Nil

A description of the method and significant assumptions used during the year to estimate the fair value of options, at the time of grant including

the following weighted avera	age information:
Grant Date→	Not Applicable
a. Expected dividends yield	
b. Expected volatility	
c. Risk -free interest rate	
d. Expected life of the options	
(Years)	
e. The price of the underlying	
share in the market at the time	
of option grant.	